506893040 09/28/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6939862

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
VIZZARIO, INC.			09/27/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	SPHA	ROS, INC.			
Street Address:	2304 F	PISANI PLACE			
City:	VENIC	E			
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90291	0291			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	9 Number			
Application Number:		61020953			
Patent Number:		8251508			
Patent Number:		9538912			
		62319825			
••		62322741			
Application Number:		62359796			
Application Number:		62363074			
Application Number:		62381784			
Application Number:		62425736			
Patent Number:		10299673			
		15482544			
		10209773			
PCT Number:		US1726688			
PCT Number:		US1726689			
Application Number:		62643475			
Application Number: 1		16232712			
Patent Number:		11096570			
Patent Number:		11090370			
Patent Number: Application Number:		16355546			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	ax Number: (714)464-5413					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Phone:	949-795-2386					
Email:	michael@novelip.com					
Correspondent Name:	SONA DALAL					
Address Line 1:	191 WEST SECOND STREET					
Address Line 4:	SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92701					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R:	VIZ_SPHAIROS				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SONA DALAL						
SIGNATURE: /SONA DALAL/						
DATE SIGNED: 09/28/2021		09/28/2021				
Total Attachments: 5						
source=VIZ_Sphairos_All_Assignment_20210922_Signed#page1.tif						
source=VIZ_Sphairos_AII_Assignment_20210922_Signed#page2.tif						
source=VIZ_Sphairos_All_Assignment_20210922_Signed#page3.tif						
source=VIZ_Sphairos_All_Assignment_20210922_Signed#page4.tif						
source=VIZ_Sphairos_AII_Assignment_20210922_Signed#page5.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vizzario, Inc., a corporation, with its principal place of business at 1701 Penmar Avenue, Venice CA 902991, has the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Applications identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> (collectively all applications are referred to as "Applications"):

AND WHEREAS. Sphairos. Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 2304 Pisani Place, Venice, CA 90291, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and Applications identified in **Exhibit A**:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Vizzario, Inc., does hereby acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Patents and Applications identified in **Exhibit A**, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Patents and Applications identified in **Exhibit A** in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and Vizzario, Inc. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Patents and Applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Patents and Applications identified in **Exhibit A** to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the United States, whose duty it is to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the united States, whose duty it is to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND Vizzario, Inc. HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Vizzario, Inc. respecting said Patents and Applications identified in <u>Exhibit A</u>, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patents and Applications identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> in all countries.

[REST OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

In some jurisdictions, a Notary Public or other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor int	ending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his signature.
This 27 day of Scotronly 12, 20 21	West.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature of Moran Reddy, zo-founder of Vizzario, Inc.
STATE OF Calibrata	
COUNTY OF Alameda 35.	

On SeQ4 mix 24 22 before me, $M_{0AC}/2$, $M_{14}(e/2)$, Notary Public, personally appeared Mohan Reddy who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the above-mentioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

[SEAL]	WITNESS my hand and official seal. ALONDRA NE'GREROS COMM. NO. 2291258 # NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA & ALAMEDA - COUNTY MY COMM. EXPLASES AIME 3, 2023	Alexans Magrans
--------	--	-----------------

In some jurisdictions, a Notary Public or other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his signature.

This	day of	, 20		
				Signature of Jacob Mederos, co-founder of Vizzario, Inc.
STATE OF		ſ		
and rear		×	88.	
COUNTY C)F			

On ______, before me, _______, Notary Public, personally appeared Jacob Mederos who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the above-mentioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 057623 FRAME: 0611 In some jurisdictions, a Notary Public or other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his signature.

This day of	. 20	Signature of Mohan Reddy, co-founder of Vizzario, Inc
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	} 88.]	

On ______, Notary Public, personally appeared ______, Notary Public, personally appeared Mohan Reddy who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the above-mentioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

In some jurisdictions, a Notary Public or other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his signature.

This 24 day of September, 202(

Jucab Alederary gnature of Jacob Mederos, co-founder of Vizzario, Inc.

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Monterey

On 5074. 24,2025 before me, Adrian) husman, Notary Public, personally appeared Jacob Mederos who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the above-mentioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



\$\$.

Notary Signature-

PATENT REEL: 057623 FRAME: 0612

Ammen Market Norther V12101 - V12100

in sume jurisdictions, a Notary Public or other office completing this certificate venties only the identity of the individual when manual the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the traditioness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

IN TENTIMONY WHERE OF A suggest opening to be legislating develop any opening the party of

the 22 to a Section of 21 STATE OF

111

The State Rings Contern CEO of Splannes. Inc. Signature

COM NTY OF

On September 2:021 Know Rahm Khaderi who proved to me on the basis of samilation y eviden Ye be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signation on the instrument the perior, or the more upon behalf of which the perior acted, executed the instrument.

Control under PENAL TY OF PERJURY under the laws of the above-mentioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph in true and correct

WITNESS my hand and official scale

ISEAU

ike M Loog



(RENT OF PACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

2000

EXHIBIT A

Country	Application No.	Patent/Publication No.	Filing Date	Issue/Publication Date
United States	61/020,953	N/A	January 14, 2008	N/A
United States	12/353,941	8,251,508	January 14, 2009	August 28, 2012
United States	13/595,930	9,538,912	August 27, 2012	January 10, 2017
United States	62/319,825	N/A	April 8, 2016	N/A
United States	62/322,741	N/A	April 14, 2016	N/A
United States	62/359,796	N/A	July 8, 2016	N/A
United States	62/363,074	N/A	July 15, 2016	N/A
United States	62/381,784	N/A	August 31, 2016	N/A
United States	62/425,736	N/A	November 23, 2016	N/A
United States	15/369,824	10,299,673	December 5, 2016	May 28, 2019
United States	15/482,544	2017-0293356	April 7, 2017	October 12, 2017
United States	15/482,560	10,209,773	April 7, 2017	February 19, 2019
International	PCT/US2017/026688	WO 2017/177187	April 7, 2017	October 12, 2017
International	PCT/US2017/026689	WO 2017/177188	April 7, 2017	October 12, 2017
Austrafia	2017248362	2017248362A1	April 7, 2017	November 22, 2018
Australia	2017248363	2017248363A1	April 7, 2017	November 22, 2018
Canada	3020390	3020390A1	April 7, 2017	October 12, 2017
Canada	3020394	3020394A1	April 7, 2017	October 12, 2017
China	201780036087.X	109640785A	April 7, 2017	April 16, 2019
China	201780036088.4	109690384A	April 7, 2017	April 26, 2019
Europe	17779942.6	3440494	April 7, 2017	February 13, 2019
Europe	17779943.4	3439533	April 7, 2017	February 13, 2019
Japan	2019-503640	2019519053A	April 7, 2017	July 4, 2019
Japan	2019-503641	2019513516A	April 7, 2017	May 30, 2019
Korea	10-2018-7032483	20190027354A	April 7, 2017	March 14, 2019
Korea	10-2018-7032484	20190026651A	April 7, 2017	March 13, 2019
United States	62/643,475	N/A	March 15, 2018	N/A
United States	16/232,712	2019-0391638	December 26, 2018	December 26, 2019
United States	16/382,609	11,096,570	April 12, 2019	August 24, 2021
United States	16/355,546	2020-0081247	March 15, 2019	March 12, 2020
International	PCT/US2019/022605	WO 2019/178557	March 15, 219	September 19, 2019